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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

SOROTI SOROTI COUNTY38District  :

02Sub-County: ASURET

205Constituency:

ASURET

OMULALA

MUKURA

OBULE

OREGIA

ADACAR

03

04

05

06

17

30

01

04

01

02

04

02

06

02

04

06

01

02

03

04

05

01

03

04

05

06

PS CODE

ASURET  S/COUNTY HQTRS

OCCUR CHURCH OF UGANDA

OMULALA PRI SCH

OCHERO CATHOILC CHURCH

ORIMAI PRI SCH

MUKURA P/SCHOOL

OWOONGA

OTAABA

AJERA CHURCH OF UGANDA

ANGOROM PRI SCHOOL

OPEDURU

OREGIA CATHOLIC CHURCH

OKUNGURO  CHURCH OF UGANDA

SHAMMAH PRIMARY SCHOOL

SHAMMAH PRIMARY SCHOOL
(OPELEPEL)

AKOLONDONG PRI SCH

ADACAR PRI SCH

AKISIM P A G CHURCH

OTOTOI CATHOLIC CHURCH

OKWENY P A G CHURCH

POLLING STATION NAME

836

429

459

546

553

852

326

709

617

429

508

519

374

538

496

544

537

558

217

341

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,265

 1,558

 1,178

 1,755

 2,435

 2,197

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
10388Total Voters in the Sub-County

20Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

SOROTI SOROTI COUNTY38District  :

04Sub-County: KAMUDA

205Constituency:

AMINIT

KAMUDA

ODINA

OLIO

14

15

20

21

01

03

06

09

10

01

02

05

07

01

02

03

04

01

02

04

05

PS CODE

AMINIT P/SCH

KAMUDA S/C HQTRS

AWACA C.O.U

OSUDO KAMUDA PRI SCH

KANANI PRI SCH

ABOKET P/SCH

KAMUDA P/SCH

ATEK ELIM CHURCH

KAMUDA C O U

OLWELAI C O U

OBUJA PRIMARY SCHOOL

OLWELAI P/SCH

OLOBAI P/SCHOOL

KAMUDA VICTORIOUS ACADEMY

AMOTOT PRIMARY SCHOOL

OLIO KAMUDA P/SCH

OYOMAI PRI SCHOOL

POLLING STATION NAME

516

698

424

632

259

637

511

520

504

374

393

619

555

400

526

874

895

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 2,529

 2,172

 1,941

 2,695

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
9337Total Voters in the Sub-County

17Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

SOROTI SOROTI COUNTY38District  :

07Sub-County: LALLE

205Constituency:

AGORA

LALLE

GWETOM

13

16

28

01

01

02

03

05

01

02

03

04

PS CODE

AGORA C.O.U

LALLE P/SCH

LILIM PRIMARY SCHOOL

AGULE BAPTIST CHURCH

LALLE C.O.U

OLUKEI CATHOLIC CHURCH

LALLE BAPTIST CHURCH

OLONG P/SCHOOL

CHELLE P A G CHURCH

POLLING STATION NAME

594

507

614

429

348

459

648

620

249

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 594

 1,898

 1,976

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
4468Total Voters in the Sub-County

9Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

SOROTI SOROTI COUNTY38District  :

08Sub-County: OCOKICAN

205Constituency:

OCOKICAN

ABAANGO

OCOMAI

OMODOI

07

29

32

34

01

02

03

05

02

04

01

02

03

05

01

02

03

04

PS CODE

OCOKICAN PRI SCH

OMENGOI

GWETOM C.O.U

APWOT P.A.G

ABAANGO PRI SCH

OJAMA C.O.U

ACANDIANG CATHOLIC CHURCH

ATENG P A G CHURCH COMPOUND

OBULE PRI SCH

OCOMAI PRM CHURCH

OMODOI PRI SCHOOL

OLWA B P A G

ORAJAI

OKIDOI

POLLING STATION NAME

736

318

460

439

785

526

452

180

450

414

722

449

288

258

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,953

 1,311

 1,496

 1,717

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
6477Total Voters in the Sub-County

14Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

SOROTI DAKABELA COUNTY38District  :

01Sub-County: ARAPAI

251Constituency:

DAKABELA

ODUDUI

ARABAKA

AGIRIGIROI

03

04

27

29

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

01

02

03

04

05

01

02

04

07

01

02

03

04

PS CODE

DAKABELA  P/SCHOOL

AMOTOT NURSERY SCHOOL

DAKABELA- A TUKUM P. SCH.

ARUSI CHURCH OF UGANDA

ST. JOHN NURSERY SCHOOL

ALILIO PRIMARY

OTUCHO PPC CHURCH

OLOCHO CHURCH OF UGANDA

ANGAI P/SCHOOL

ODUDUI CHURCH OF UGANDA

ODUDUI PRIMARY SCH.

AMINIT CHURCH COMPOUND

ARABAKA P/SCHOOL

AKAIKAI PRIMARY SCHOOL A

ODUKAI PAG CHURCH COMPOUND

AKAIKAI PRIMARY SCHOOL B

AGAYA CATHOLIC CHURCH

OLEGEI PRIMARY SCHOOL

AGIRIGIROI PRIMARY SCHOOL

ABILANGIT CATHOLIC CHURCH

POLLING STATION NAME

373

627

513

576

632

395

455

832

501

397

767

339

843

399

384

732

654

786

601

693

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 3,571

 2,836

 2,358

 2,734

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
11499Total Voters in the Sub-County

20Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

SOROTI DAKABELA COUNTY38District  :

02Sub-County: OCULOI

251Constituency:

ABARI

ADAMASIKO

AJONYI

OCULOI

OJOM

05

06

07

19

20

01

02

01

04

01

04

03

05

01

02

03

PS CODE

OBYARAI C O U COMPOUND

OBYARAI PRIMARY SCHOOL

ADAMASIKO PRI SCH

OBONGOI CATHOLIC CHURCH

AJONYI PRI SCH

AGAJA CATHOLIC CHURCH

OJAGO P/SCHOOL

OCULOI ROCK QUARY

OCULOI PRI SCH

OMINIT CATHOLIC CHURCH

OJOM  PRI SCHOOL

POLLING STATION NAME

491

673

743

731

757

452

638

685

423

553

808

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,164

 1,474

 1,209

 1,323

 1,784

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
6954Total Voters in the Sub-County

11Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

SOROTI DAKABELA COUNTY38District  :

04Sub-County: TUBUR TOWN COUNCIL

251Constituency:

CENTRAL
WARD

ORIETA WARD

AWASI WARD

11

12

35

01

03

01

02

01

02

PS CODE

TUBUR PRIMARY SCHOOOL

ORIAMAI CATHOLIC CHURCH

ORIETA BAPTIST CHURCH

AKUYA PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH

AKOL BAPTIST CHURCH

ANGOLITOK CATHOLIC CHURCH

POLLING STATION NAME

428

395

416

335

414

344

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 823

 751

 758

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
2332Total Voters in the Sub-County

6Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

SOROTI DAKABELA COUNTY38District  :

05Sub-County: KATINE

251Constituency:

OGWOLO

SAMUK

OIMAI

KATINE

MEROK

OLWELAI

08

09

10

17

18

21

02

03

04

02

03

02

03

04

05

01

01

02

PS CODE

ABILIPIN MARKET

ARUKAPUTA

AMORIKOT CATHOLIC CHURCH

OIMAI PRI SCH

OLEL

KATINE PRIMARY SCHOOL

KATINE TIRIRI PRI SCHOOL

CORNERSTONE HIGH SCHOOL OKWETA

OMAGORO HOSPITAL COMPOUND

MEROK PRI SCH

OLWELAI-KATINE PRI.SCH.

AMUTUR BAPTIST CHURCH

POLLING STATION NAME

856

611

796

583

588

499

458

490

499

900

786

199

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,467

 796

 1,171

 1,946

 900

 985

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

SOROTI DAKABELA COUNTY38District  :

05Sub-County: KATINE

251Constituency:

OJAMA32 01

02

03

04

PS CODE

ATIRIR BAPTIST CHURCH

OBALANGA-OOMAI

OJAMA PRIMARY SCHOOL

ABARILELA MEETING CENTRE

POLLING STATION NAME

690

822

372

335

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 2,219Total Voters in the Parish
9484Total Voters in the Sub-County

16Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

SOROTI DAKABELA COUNTY38District  :

07Sub-County: TUBUR

251Constituency:

ACHUNA

APARISA

PALAET

OGOLAI

OBULEI

24

25

26

34

36

01

02

03

04

01

02

03

04

02

03

04

01

02

03

01

02

03

PS CODE

ACHUNA COMMUNITY CHURCH

ONGURIO BAPTIST CHURCH

AKURE ELIM PENTECOSTAL

ACHUNA PRIMARY SCHOOL

CORNER KILAK TRADING CENTRE

OMOCE AKERERONO MARKET

APARISA P/SCH

ABULE A BOREHOLE

KELIM TUBUR P/SCHOOL

ANYALAI  C.O.U

ST. SELLES CATHOLIC CHURCH

ABEKO P/SCH

ANGARO P.A.G CHURCH

ABEKO DELIVERANCE CHURCH

PALAET PRIMARY SCHOOL

OBULEI CHURCH OF UGANDA

OBULEI CATHOLIC CHURCH

POLLING STATION NAME

415

508

488

324

591

485

745

225

590

584

451

439

718

350

574

426

417

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,735

 2,046

 1,625

 1,507

 1,417

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
8330Total Voters in the Sub-County

17Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

SOROTI GWERI COUNTY38District  :

01Sub-County: AUKOT

330Constituency:

ACABOI

OSUGURO

AUKOT

AWOJA

01

02

09

31

02

03

04

01

02

03

01

03

04

05

01

02

03

04

PS CODE

AWOJA CATHOLIC CHURCH

ASINGE

AWOJA PRIMARY SCHOOL

ODUKURUN COMMUNITY CENTRE

AKISIM- OSIMAILING CENTRE

OSIMAILING TRADING CENTRE

OPAR P/SCHOOL

ARUBELA CATHOLIC CHURCH

AGULE P/S

AMUDA VILLAGE CENTRE

ANGANYA-OCHOMAI CATHOLIC CHURCH

AWOJA LABOUR LINE

ONGESEBA-APUTON

AWOJA C.O.U.

POLLING STATION NAME

917

391

196

211

854

336

801

310

754

484

455

760

462

193

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,504

 1,401

 2,349

 1,870

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
7124Total Voters in the Sub-County

14Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

SOROTI GWERI COUNTY38District  :

03Sub-County: GWERI

330Constituency:

DOKOLO

GWERI

ABELET

OPUCET

11

12

18

19

01

04

05

08

09

02

04

06

07

02

03

06

07

01

02

03

05

PS CODE

ANGARO PAG CHURCH

DOKOLO GWERI P/SCHOOL

DOKOLO/TOSORO

AGWARA

AKISIM CATHOLIC CHURCH

AGULE CATHOLIC CHURCH

ALEERE PAG CHURCH

OMUGENYA-ODELA PRI SCHOOL

KAPUJAN C O U COMPOUND

OOKAI

OBULETER BAR

ABELET PRI.SCH.

ACUMA COMMUNITY CENTRE

OPUCET PRI. SCH

ANYIDI CATHOLIC CHURCH

ANGOPET PRIMARY SCHOOL

ANGOPET PAG CHURCH

POLLING STATION NAME

642

505

699

552

352

867

625

596

501

438

727

585

495

484

608

425

578

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 2,750

 2,589

 2,245

 2,095

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
9679Total Voters in the Sub-County

17Total P/Stations in a Sub-county
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  PACKING LIST

NATIONAL VOTER REGISTER
 

SOROTI GWERI COUNTY38District  :

05Sub-County: AWALIWAL

330Constituency:

AWALIWAL

DAMASIKO

TAKARIAMIAM

TELAMOT

MUGENYA

10

24

25

26

37

02

03

06

01

05

01

04

03

04

06

01

05

PS CODE

AWALIWAL PRIMARY SCHOOL

AMORU

ABIYA CATHOLIC CHURCH

AMOROTO PRIMARY SCHOOL

DAMASIKO CATHOLIC CHURCH

AWALIWAL SUB COUNTY HQTRS

TAKARAMIAM AWALIWAL

TELAMOT P/SCHOOL

TUKUM T/C

AKUYA INTERGRATED COMMUNITY
SCHOOL

OMUGENYA P/SCHOOL

AMUSIA CATHOLIC CHURCH

POLLING STATION NAME

283

347

622

747

583

589

708

697

457

483

784

537

TOTAL 
VOTERS

PA
CODE

PARISH NAME

 1,252

 1,330

 1,297

 1,637

 1,321

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish

Total Voters in the Parish
6837Total Voters in the Sub-County

 92,909TOTAL VOTERS IN THE DISTRICT

12Total P/Stations in a Sub-county


