



#### **PACKING LIST**

District: 38 SOROTI Constituency: 205 SOROTI COUNTY

Sub-County: 02 ASURET

ub-C	ounty: 02	ASUF	KET	
A ODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS
03	ASURET	01	ASURET S/COUNTY HQTRS	836
		04	OCCUR CHURCH OF UGANDA	429
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,265
04	OMULALA	01	OMULALA PRI SCH	459
		02	OCHERO CATHOILC CHURCH	546
		04	ORIMAI PRI SCH	553
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,558
05	MUKURA	02	MUKURA P/SCHOOL	852
		06	OWOONGA	326
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,178
06	OBULE	02	ОТААВА	709
		04	AJERA CHURCH OF UGANDA	617
		06	ANGOROM PRI SCHOOL	429
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,755
17	OREGIA	01	OPEDURU	508
		02	OREGIA CATHOLIC CHURCH	519
		03	OKUNGURO CHURCH OF UGANDA	374
		04	SHAMMAH PRIMARY SCHOOL	538
		05	SHAMMAH PRIMARY SCHOOL (OPELEPEL)	496
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	2,435
30	ADACAR	01	AKOLONDONG PRI SCH	544
		03	ADACAR PRI SCH	537
		04	AKISIM P A G CHURCH	558
		05	OTOTOI CATHOLIC CHURCH	217
		06	OKWENY P A G CHURCH	341
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	2,197
			tal Voters in the Sub-County	10388
		To	tal P/Stations in a Sub-county	20



#### **PACKING LIST**

Constituency: 205 SOROTI COUNTY SOROTI District: 38

DE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS
14	AMINIT	01	AMINIT P/SCH	516
		03	KAMUDA S/C HQTRS	698
		06	AWACA C.O.U	424
		09	OSUDO KAMUDA PRI SCH	632
		10	KANANI PRI SCH	259
		1	otal Voters in the Parish	2,529
15	KAMUDA	01	ABOKET P/SCH	637
		02	KAMUDA P/SCH	511
		05	ATEK ELIM CHURCH	520
		07	KAMUDA C O U	504
		1	otal Voters in the Parish	2,172
20	ODINA	01	OLWELAI C O U	374
		02	OBUJA PRIMARY SCHOOL	393
		03	OLWELAI P/SCH	619
		04	OLOBAI P/SCHOOL	555
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,941
21	OLIO	01	KAMUDA VICTORIOUS ACADEMY	400
		02	AMOTOT PRIMARY SCHOOL	526
		04	OLIO KAMUDA P/SCH	874
		05	OYOMAI PRI SCHOOL	895
			otal Voters in the Parish	2,695
			otal Voters in the Sub-County	9337
		To	otal P/Stations in a Sub-county	17



#### **PACKING LIST**

SOROTI District: 38 Constituency: 205 SOROTI COUNTY

b-County: 07	LALL	.E		
A PARISH NAME	PS CODI	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS	
13 AGORA	01	AGORA C.O.U	594	
		Total Voters in the Parish	594	
16 LALLE	01	LALLE P/SCH	507	
	02	LILIM PRIMARY SCHOOL	614	
	03	AGULE BAPTIST CHURCH	429	
	05	LALLE C.O.U	348	
		Total Voters in the Parish	1,898	
28 GWETOM	01	OLUKEI CATHOLIC CHURCH	459	
	02	LALLE BAPTIST CHURCH	648	
	03	OLONG P/SCHOOL	620	
	04	CHELLE P A G CHURCH	249	
		Total Voters in the Parish	1,976	
	T	otal Voters in the Sub-County	4468	
	T	otal P/Stations in a Sub-county	9	



#### **PACKING LIST**

District: 38 SOROTI Constituency: 205 SOROTI COUNTY

Sub-County: 08 OCOKICAN

	ounty. US	OCO	NICAN		
A ODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS	
07	OCOKICAN	01	OCOKICAN PRI SCH	736	
		02	OMENGOI	318	
		03	GWETOM C.O.U	460	
		05	APWOT P.A.G	439	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,953	
29	ABAANGO	02	ABAANGO PRI SCH	785	
		04	OJAMA C.O.U	526	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,311	
32	OCOMAI	01	ACANDIANG CATHOLIC CHURCH	452	
		02	ATENG P A G CHURCH COMPOUND	180	
		03	OBULE PRI SCH	450	
		05	OCOMAI PRM CHURCH	414	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,496	
34	OMODOI	01	OMODOI PRI SCHOOL	722	
		02	OLWA B P A G	449	
		03	ORAJAI	288	
		04	OKIDOI	258	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,717	
		То	tal Voters in the Sub-County	6477	
		То	tal P/Stations in a Sub-county	14	



### PACKING LIST

District: 38 SOROTI Constituency: 251 DAKABELA COUNTY

Sub-County: 01 ARAPAI

DDE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS
03	DAKABELA	01	DAKABELA P/SCHOOL	373
		02	AMOTOT NURSERY SCHOOL	627
		03	DAKABELA- A TUKUM P. SCH.	513
		04	ARUSI CHURCH OF UGANDA	576
		05	ST. JOHN NURSERY SCHOOL	632
		06	ALILIO PRIMARY	395
		07	OTUCHO PPC CHURCH	455
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	3,571
04	ODUDUI	01	OLOCHO CHURCH OF UGANDA	832
		02	ANGAI P/SCHOOL	501
		03	ODUDUI CHURCH OF UGANDA	397
		04	ODUDUI PRIMARY SCH.	767
		05	AMINIT CHURCH COMPOUND	339
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	2,836
27	ARABAKA	01	ARABAKA P/SCHOOL	843
		02	AKAIKAI PRIMARY SCHOOL A	399
		04	ODUKAI PAG CHURCH COMPOUND	384
		07	AKAIKAI PRIMARY SCHOOL B	732
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	2,358
29	AGIRIGIROI	01	AGAYA CATHOLIC CHURCH	654
		02	OLEGEI PRIMARY SCHOOL	786
		03	AGIRIGIROI PRIMARY SCHOOL	601
		04	ABILANGIT CATHOLIC CHURCH	693
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	2,734
		То	tal Voters in the Sub-County	11499
			tal P/Stations in a Sub-county	20



#### **PACKING LIST**

District: 38 SOROTI Constituency: 251 DAKABELA COUNTY

Sub-County: 02 OCULO

ub-County: (	02 OCU	LOI	
A PARISH N	AME PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS
05 ABARI	01	OBYARAI C O U COMPOUND	491
	02	OBYARAI PRIMARY SCHOOL	673
	1	otal Voters in the Parish	1,164
06 ADAMASII	<b>KO</b> 01	ADAMASIKO PRI SCH	743
	04	OBONGOI CATHOLIC CHURCH	731
	1	otal Voters in the Parish	1,474
07 AJONYI	01	AJONYI PRI SCH	757
	04	AGAJA CATHOLIC CHURCH	452
	1	Total Voters in the Parish	1,209
19 OCULOI	03	OJAGO P/SCHOOL	638
	05	OCULOI ROCK QUARY	685
	1	Total Voters in the Parish	1,323
20 OJOM	01	OCULOI PRI SCH	423
	02	OMINIT CATHOLIC CHURCH	553
	03	OJOM PRI SCHOOL	808
	1	Total Voters in the Parish	1,784
	To	otal Voters in the Sub-County	6954
	To	otal P/Stations in a Sub-county	11



#### **PACKING LIST**

District: 38 SOROTI Constituency: 251 DAKABELA COUNTY

Sub-County: 04 TUBUR TOWN COUNCIL

Sub-C	Journey. 04	TUBU	IR TOWN COUNCIL		
PA CODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS	-1
11	CENTRAL WARD	01	TUBUR PRIMARY SCHOOOL	428	3
	WAILD	03	ORIAMAI CATHOLIC CHURCH	39	5
		To	otal Voters in the Parish	82	3
12	ORIETA WARD	01	ORIETA BAPTIST CHURCH	410	ô
		02	AKUYA PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH	33	5
		To	otal Voters in the Parish	75	1
35	AWASI WARD	01	AKOL BAPTIST CHURCH	414	4
		02	ANGOLITOK CATHOLIC CHURCH	344	4
		Te	otal Voters in the Parish	75	8
		То	tal Voters in the Sub-County	2332	
		6			



#### **PACKING LIST**

District: 38 SOROTI Constituency: 251 DAKABELA COUNTY

Sub-County: 05 KATINE

Sub-C	Sounty: 05	KAIII	NE		
PA CODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS	
08	OGWOLO	02	ABILIPIN MARKET	856	
		03	ARUKAPUTA	611	
		Te	otal Voters in the Parish	1,467	
09	SAMUK	04	AMORIKOT CATHOLIC CHURCH	796	
		To	otal Voters in the Parish	796	
10	OIMAI	02	OIMAI PRI SCH	583	
		03	OLEL	588	
		To	otal Voters in the Parish	1,171	
17	KATINE	02	KATINE PRIMARY SCHOOL	499	
		03	KATINE TIRIRI PRI SCHOOL	458	
		04	CORNERSTONE HIGH SCHOOL OKWETA	490	
		05	OMAGORO HOSPITAL COMPOUND	499	
		To	otal Voters in the Parish	1,946	
18	MEROK	01	MEROK PRI SCH	900	
		To	otal Voters in the Parish	900	
21	OLWELAI	01	OLWELAI-KATINE PRI.SCH.	786	
		02	AMUTUR BAPTIST CHURCH	199	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	985	



#### **PACKING LIST**

SOROTI District: 38 Constituency: 251 **DAKABELA COUNTY** Sub-County: 05 **KATINE** PA CODE PARISH NAME PS CODE POLLING STATION NAME TOTAL VOTERS 32 OJAMA ATIRIR BAPTIST CHURCH 690 OBALANGA-OOMAI 822 02 OJAMA PRIMARY SCHOOL 372 335 ABARILELA MEETING CENTRE 2,219 **Total Voters in the Parish** 9484 **Total Voters in the Sub-County Total P/Stations in a Sub-county** 16



#### **PACKING LIST**

District: 38 SOROTI Constituency: 251 DAKABELA COUNTY

Sub-County: 07 TUBUR

A PAF ODE	RISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS	
24 ACH	UNA	01	ACHUNA COMMUNITY CHURCH	415	
		02	ONGURIO BAPTIST CHURCH	508	
		03	AKURE ELIM PENTECOSTAL	488	
		04	ACHUNA PRIMARY SCHOOL	324	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,735	
25 APA	RISA	01	CORNER KILAK TRADING CENTRE	591	
		02	OMOCE AKERERONO MARKET	485	
		03	APARISA P/SCH	745	
		04	ABULE A BOREHOLE	225	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	2,046	
26 PAL	AET	02	KELIM TUBUR P/SCHOOL	590	
		03	ANYALAI C.O.U	584	
		04	ST. SELLES CATHOLIC CHURCH	451	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,625	
34 OG0	DLAI	01	ABEKO P/SCH	439	
		02	ANGARO P.A.G CHURCH	718	
		03	ABEKO DELIVERANCE CHURCH	350	
		T	otal Voters in the Parish	1,507	
36 OBL	ILEI	01	PALAET PRIMARY SCHOOL	574	
		02	OBULEI CHURCH OF UGANDA	426	
		03	OBULEI CATHOLIC CHURCH	417	
			otal Voters in the Parish	1,417	
			tal Voters in the Sub-County tal P/Stations in a Sub-county	8330 17	



### PACKING LIST

District: 38 SOROTI Constituency: 330 GWERI COUNTY

Sub-County: 01 AUKOT

PAL ERS 017 017 96 504
96 <b>504</b>
96 <b>504</b>
504
211
354
336
401
301
310
754
184
349
155
760
162
93
870
24
14



### PACKING LIST

Constituency: 330 GWERI COUNTY SOROTI District: 38

PARISH NAME	PS COD	E POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS
11 DOKOLO	01	ANGARO PAG CHURCH	642
	04	DOKOLO GWERI P/SCHOOL	505
	05	DOKOLO/TOSORO	699
	08	AGWARA	552
	09	AKISIM CATHOLIC CHURCH	352
		Total Voters in the Parish	2,750
12 GWERI	02	AGULE CATHOLIC CHURCH	867
	04	ALEERE PAG CHURCH	625
	06	OMUGENYA-ODELA PRI SCHOOL	596
	07	KAPUJAN C O U COMPOUND	501
		Total Voters in the Parish	2,589
18 ABELET	02	OOKAI	438
	03	OBULETER BAR	727
	06	ABELET PRI.SCH.	585
	07	ACUMA COMMUNITY CENTRE	495
		Total Voters in the Parish	2,245
19 OPUCET	01	OPUCET PRI. SCH	484
	02	ANYIDI CATHOLIC CHURCH	608
	03	ANGOPET PRIMARY SCHOOL	425
	05	ANGOPET PAG CHURCH	578
		Total Voters in the Parish	2,095
		otal Voters in the Sub-County	9679
		otal P/Stations in a Sub-county	17



### PACKING LIST

Constituency: 330 GWERI COUNTY SOROTI District: 38

Sub-C	County: 05	AWA	LIWAL		
PA CODE	PARISH NAME	PS CODE	POLLING STATION NAME	TOTAL VOTERS	
10	AWALIWAL	02	AWALIWAL PRIMARY SCHOOL	283	
		03	AMORU	347	
		06	ABIYA CATHOLIC CHURCH	622	
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,252	
24	DAMASIKO	01	AMOROTO PRIMARY SCHOOL	747	
		05	DAMASIKO CATHOLIC CHURCH	583	
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,330	
25	TAKARIAMIAM	01	AWALIWAL SUB COUNTY HQTRS	589	
		04	TAKARAMIAM AWALIWAL	708	
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,297	
26	TELAMOT	03	TELAMOT P/SCHOOL	697	
		04	TUKUM T/C	457	
		06	AKUYA INTERGRATED COMMUNITY SCHOOL	483	
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,637	
37	MUGENYA	01	OMUGENYA P/SCHOOL	784	
		05	AMUSIA CATHOLIC CHURCH	537	
		Т	otal Voters in the Parish	1,321	
			tal Voters in the Sub-County	6837	
			tal P/Stations in a Sub-county	12	
TOTA	AL VOTERS IN TH	IE DISTF	RICT	92,909	